RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-66

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE FINAL MILLAGE LEVY OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024/25, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on September 19th, 2024, the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida, held a public hearing on the FY 2024/25 FINAL Millage Rate, as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the City of Eustis of Lake County, Florida, adopted the FY 2024/25 FINAL Millage Rate following the public hearing; and

WHEREAS, the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation within the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida, has been certified by the Lake County Property Appraiser to the City of Eustis as \$1,671,265,493.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida, as follows:

SECTION 1

That the FY 2024/25 FINAL operating millage rate is 7.5810 mills, which is greater than the rolled-back rate of 7.0340 mills and increases taxes by 7.78%.

SECTION 2

That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DONE AND RESOLVED this 19th day of September 2024, in the regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida. Time Adopted _____

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA

Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner

ATTEST:

Christine Halloran, City Clerk

CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by physical presence, this 19th day of September 2024 by Michael L. Holland, Mayor, and Christine Halloran, City Clerk, who are personally known to me.

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires: Notary Serial No:

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

This document is approved as to form and legal content for use and reliance of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida.

City Attorney's Office

Date

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The foregoing Resolution Number 24-66 is hereby approved. I certify that I published the same by posting one (1) copy hereof at City Hall, one (1) copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial Library, and one (1) copy hereof at the Eustis Parks and Recreation Office, all within the corporate limits of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

Christine Halloran, City Clerk